ATC 180 R Series
NPO Porcelain
Ultra-Low ESR
Multilayer Capacitors
• Case R Size • Capacitance Range
(.070" x .105") 0.5 pF to 100 pF
• High Q • High Self-Resonance
• ATC's Lowest ESR • 500 WVDC

J, K,
M
ATC PART NUMBER CODE
ATC180 R 10 0 J W 500 X B
Series
Case Size
Capacitance Code:
First 2 significant digits for capacitance.
R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits
of capacitance in picofarads except for decimal values. Laser Marking
WVDC
Termination Code
Packaging
T - Tape and Reel (7" Reel)
B - Bulk Packaging
(packed in plastic bags)
C - ATC Cap-Pac®
I - Special Packaging. Consult Factory
American Technical Ceramics • One Norden Lane, Huntington Station, N.Y. 11746-2142
phone: 631-622-4700 • fax: 631-622-4748 • e-mail: sales@atceramics.com • http://www.atceramics.com
The above part number refers to a 180 R Series (case size R) 10 pF capacitor, J tolerance (±5%),
500 WVDC, with W termination (solder plate), laser marking and bulk packaging.
All 180 R Capacitors are available laser marked with ATC's identification, capacitance code and tolerance.
2 of 8
Mechanical Configuration
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code C D J K M
Tol. ±0.25 pF ±0.5 pF ±5% ±10% ±20%
ATC
SERIES
& CASE
SIZE
ATC
TERM.
CODE
CASE SIZE
& TYPE
OUTLINES
W/T IS A
TERMINATION SURFACE
BODY DIMENSIONS
Inches (mm)
LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
THICKNESS
(T)
OVERLAP
(Y) MATERIALS
LEAD AND TERMINATION
DIMENSIONS AND MATERIALS
180R W R
Solder Plate
.070 ±.015
(1.78 ±0.38)
.105 ±.010
(2.67 ±0.25)
.090
(2.29)
max.
.010
+.010 - .005
(0.25
+0.25 - 0.13)
SOLDER PLATE
Nickel barrier, solder plated. Rugged,
high performance termination for lower